BTA Towbars

Australia’s Towing Equipment Specialist TOWBARS & HITCHES

Fitting Instructions:

Vehicle:

Towing Capacity:

Fitting Kit:

BTA

MITS013H

Mitsubishi Outlander 4WD Wagon (11/06 — 11/12)

6x

1x

1x

1x

2X

2X

1600kg

M10 x 1.25 x 35, star & flat washers

Y2 x 4 bolt, star & flat washer, nut

M12 hole plate (3 x 2)

Spacer Tube M12 hole (50 x 50 x 100)
‘D’ shackles

Towbar Rating Labels

1. Undercar remove exhaust rubbers (3) allowing muffler to drop clear of car.

2. Mount towbar to underside of chassis using M10 x 1.25 x 35 bolts, star & flat washers (3 each
side). Do not tighten at this stage.

3. Feed %2 x 4 bolt via M12 hole plate, tie down hook, spacer tube aligning with remaining hole in
towbar. Fit flat / star washer & nut. Do not tighten at this stage.

4, Check hitch box is located centrally on bumper and tighten.

5. Tighten all bolts on underside of chassis. Tighten bolt through tie down hook.

6. Replace exhaust rubbers.

7. Apply Towbar Rating Labels to driver’s side door sill and non-removable part of the towbar.




